(R-2000-1234)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 293039

ADOPTED ON MAY 1 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with the Fiscal Year 2000 Appropriation

Ordinance, the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to amend the
Fiscal Year 2000 Capital Improvement Program budget to add CIP 46-217.0, Point Loma
North Access Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$143,000 within Fund No. 41508, from CIP 45-910.1, Trucked Liquid Waste Disposal, to CIP 46-217.0, Point Loma - North Access Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized and empowered to do by City Forces work in connection with the above project, pursuant to recommendation of the City Manager indicating that said work can be done by City Forces more economically than if let by contract, with the cost of said work not to exceed \$10,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$143,000 from Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-217.0, Point Loma - North Access Road, is hereby authorized, consisting of \$133,000 solely and exclusively to provide funds for costs related to the above project; and \$10,000 solely and exclusively to provide funds for work by City Forces.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb
Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 04/19/00 Aud.Cert:2001010 Or.Dept:MWWD R-2000-1234 Form=auagr.frm

ORIGINAL

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.: 778

	the		ig resol							r the purpose s into the Treasur	
Amount		143,000.00					Fund		41508		
Purpose		Authorizing the transfer and the expenditure of funds for Pt. Loma North Access Road project									
		related c	osts an	d city fo	rce work.						
Date		April 13, 2000				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
	• • •				Ac	CCOUNTING DA	-	DITOK AND CC	JMPIROLLER	5 DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	41508	778		4278	175931				\$133,000.00	
02	0	41508	778		4278	175935		-		10,000.00	
								-			
										, , , ,	
		<u> </u>					TOTAL AMOUNT			\$143,000.00	
										FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	men e of ry, c are t ated	ts of the said con or are and o be dra	Charter tract, the ticipated wn, and	of the 0 nat sufficed to cored that the	City of San E cient moneys ne into the ne said mon	Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	sufficient in the obligation of the creature to the creaturally in the creaturally in the creature to the crea	moneys had ons of sail dit of the ne Treasul	ave been a d contract appropriati ry, togethe	conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the with the money encumbered.	
Vend	dor										
Purp	ose										
Date						Ву:					
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA											
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-								-	75.00	
					,				 		
									TOTAL AMOUNT		

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

_ 293039

MAY 0 1 2000

FUND OVERRIDE

AC 2

2001010